                  DGP20N65CTL0
1
S
                  DGP20N65CTL0
2
S-M380D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 1-Apr-24
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol
                  DGP20N65CTL0
3
S-M380D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 1-Apr-24
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Diode  Forward Voltage
VF
IF=20A
Tj= 25°C,
Tj= 125°C
Tj= 150°C
2.00
1.80
1.70
2.50
V
                  DGP20N65CTL0
4
S-M380D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 1-Apr-24
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=20A,
VR=300V,
-di/dt= 360A/μs,
- 6
                  DGP20N65CTL0
5
S-M380D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 1-Apr-24
COMPLIANT
RoHS
20V
17V
15V
13V
20V
17V
15V
13V
11V 11V
Vce=20V
                  DGP20N65CTL0
6
S-M380D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 1-Apr-24
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Rg=51ohm
Vcc=300V
IF=20A
Vcc=300V
IF=20A
Vcc=300V
Rg=51ohm
Vcc=300V
                  DGP20N65CTL0
S-M380D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 1-Apr-24                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
z Circuit Diagram
                  DGP20N65CTL0
S-M380D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 1-Apr-24                                   9